
2756 THE LONDON GAZETTE, JULY 24, 1860.

No. of
Registe Data of Patent Name and Address of Patentee. Title of Invention.

938

942

959

960

964

967

974

983

984

985

1853.
19th April

21st April

22nd April

23rd April

1005

1027

1030

1080

1095

1097

1109

1116

27th April

28th April

ird May

4th May

th May

th May

Francois George Sicardo, of Mar
seilles, France, and of 4, South
street, Finsbury, London, Gen
tleman

John Chatterton, of Birmingham,
in the county of Warwick

Thomas Dunn, of Windsor Bridge
Iron Works, Pendleton, near
Manchester, in the. county o:
Lancaster, Engineer

Charles Reeves, junior, of Birming-
ham, in the county of Warwick,
Manufacturer

Philip Harris, of the Royal Marine
Barracks, Chatham, in the county
of Kent, First Lieutenant in Her
Majesty's Royal Marine -Forces

William Edward Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Civil Engineer

Cyprien Marie Tessie du Motay,
of No. 24, Rue Fontaine St.
George, Paris, Engineer and
Chemist

William Johnson, of 47, Lincoln's-
inn-fields, in the county of Mid-
dlesex, and of Glasgow, North
Britain, Civil Engineer

James Napier, of Partick, in the
county of Lanark, Chemist

jreorge Fergusson Wilson, of Bel-
mont, Vauxhall, in the county of
Surrey, Managing Director of
Price's Patent Candle Company,
William Henry Hatcher, of
Manor-street, Old Kent-road, in
the county of Kent, Engineer,
and John Jackson, of Southville,
Wandsworth-road, in the said
county of Surrey

William Johnson, of Farnworth,
near Bolton-le-Moors, in the
county of Lancaster, Manager

Alfred George Anderson and John
Barker Anderson, both of Great
Suffolk-street, Southwark, in the
county of Surrey, Soap Manufac-
turers

Edward Bird, of Birmingham, in
the county of Warwick, Gentle-
man

Frederick Arnold, of Park-road,
Barnsbury

Charles Goodyear, of 25, Avenue-
road, St. John's Wood, in the
county of Middlesex

William Edward Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Civil Engineer

Thomas Symes Prideaux, of Saint
John's Wood, in the county of
Middlesex
bhn Ryan Danks and Bernard
Peard Walker, both of Wolver-
hampton, in the county of Staf-
ford, Cut Nail Manufacturers

A new rotary steam-engine

Improvements in coating tubes

Certain improvements in, and applica-
ble to, boilers, or apparatus for
generating steam, and in apparatus
connected therewith

An improvement or improvements in
swords

Certain improvements in fire arms

Improvements in machinery for bend-
ing wood or other materials • -

Improvements in preparing oils and
in apparatus for burning the same

[improvements in machinery for comb-
ing wool or other fibrous materials

[improvements in separating certain
metals from their ores and alloys,
and for obtaining certain products
therefrom

[approvements in apparatus for manu-
facturing moulded candles

improvements in machinery for pre-
paring and spinning cotton and other
fibrous substances

improvements in the treatment of
certain saponaceous compounds
obtained in the manufacture of soap

An improvement or improvements in
the construction of certain kinds of
vehicles

Certain improvements in binding or
covering books
improvements in combining India
rubber with certain metals

mprovements in apparatus for rolling
iron

improvements in propelling vessels

mprovements in the machinery or
apparatus for the manufacture of
nails


