No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
938	1853. 19th April	François George Sicardo, of Mar- seilles, France, and of 4, South- street, Finsbury, London, Gen-	
942	70	John Chatterton, of Birmingham,	Improvements in coating tubes
959	21st April	in the county of Warwick Thomas Dunn, of Windsor Bridge Iron Works, Pendleton, near Manchester, in the county of Lancaster, Engineer	ble to, boilers, or apparatus fo
960	"	Charles Reeves, junior, of Birming- ham, in the county of Warwick, Manufacturer	An improvement or improvements i
964	31	Philip Harris, of the Royal Marine Barracks, Chatham, in the county of Kent, First Lieutenant in Her Majesty's Royal Marine Forces	Certain improvements in fire arms
967	,,,	William Edward Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancery- lane, in the county of Middlesex, Civil Engineer	Improvements in machinery for bend ing wood or other materials
974	22nd April	Cyprien Marie Tessie du Motay, of No. 24, Rue Fontaine St. George, Paris, Engineer and Chemist	Improvements in preparing oils and in apparatus for burning the same
983	23rd April	William Johnson, of 47, Lincoln's- inn-fields, in the county of Mid- dlesex, and of Glasgow, North Britain, Civil Engineer	Improvements in machinery for combing wool or other fibrous materials
984	13	James Napier, of Partick, in the county of Lanark, Chemist	Improvements in separating certain metals from their ores and alloys and for obtaining certain product therefrom
985	39	George Fergusson Wilson, of Belmont, Vauxhall, in the county of Surrey, Managing Director of Price's Patent Candle Company, William Henry Hatcher, of Manor-street, Old Kent-road, in the county of Kent, Engineer, and John Jackson, of Southville, Wandsworth-road, in the said county of Surrey	Improvements in apparatus for manu facturing moulded candles
1005	27th April	William Johnson, of Farnworth, near Bolton-le-Moors, in the county of Lancaster, Manager	Improvements in machinery for pre- paring and spinning cotton and other fibrous substances
1027	,,	Alfred George Anderson and John Barker Anderson, both of Great Suffolk-street, Southwark, in the county of Surrey, Soap Manufac- turers	Improvements in the treatment of certain saponaceous compounds obtained in the manufacture of soap
1030	28th April	Edward Bird, of Birmingham, in the county of Warwick, Gentle-	An improvement or improvements in the construction of certain kinds of
1080	3rd May	man Frederick Arnold, of Park-road,	vehicles Certain improvements in binding or
1095	4th May	Barnsbury Charles Goodyear, of 25, Avenue- road, St. John's Wood, in the	covering books Improvements in combining India rubber with certain metals
1097	"	county of Middlesex William Edward Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancery- lane, in the county of Middlesex, Civil Engineer	Improvements in apparatus for rolling iron
1109	5th May	Thomas Symes Prideaux, of Saint John's Wood, in the county of Middlesex	Improvements in propelling vessels
1116	6th May	John Ryan Danks and Bernard Peard Walker, both of Wolver- hampton, in the county of Staf- ford, Cut Nail Manufacturers	Improvements in the machinery or apparatus for the manufacture of nails